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CLERK
May 17, 2010

HAND DELIVERED REDACTE™D

Ms. Ann Cole, Director

Office of Commission Clerk
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re:  Fuel and Purchased Power Cost Recovery Clause
and Generating Performance Incentive Factor;
FPSC Docket No. 100001-EI

Dear Ms. Cole:

Enclosed for filing in the above-styled docket are the original and ten (10) copies of Tampa
Electric Company's Forms 423-1, 423-1(a), 423-1(b), 423-2, 423-2(a), 423-2(b) and 423-2(c) for the
month of March 2010. Portions of Forms 423-1(a), 423-2, 423-2(a) and 423-2(b) have been whited
out to delete certain confidential proprietary business information which is the subject of a separate
request for specified confidential treatment and motion for temporary protective order being
simultaneously filed herewith.

Please acknowledge receipt and filing of the above by stamping the duplicate copy of this
letter and returning same to this writer.

OM
APA S Thank you for your assistance in connection with this matter.
£40 ___E_ _
oy | Sincerely,
rr -"A'I‘. E}‘ . ,J.,_._.,
'.‘F—V\’ : R g
SbkEE (.E
NI ) James D. Beasley
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Enclosures

cc:  All Parties of Record (w/o enc.)




FPSC Form 423-1

1. Reporting Wionth: Warch “Year: 2010

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company

Line

No. Plant Name
{a) )
1. BigBend
2. Big Bend
a. Big Bend
4. Big Bend
5. Big Bend
6. Big Bend
7. Big Bend
8. Big Bend
-8, Big Bend
10. Big Bend
11. Big Bend
12. Big Bend
13. Big Bend
14. Pali
15, Palk
16. Palk
17. Polk
18. Palk

* No analysis taken
FPSC FORM 423-1 (2/87)

Supplier Name
©

Tr;—rt_s-r_r;—o-rll—aﬁ;ne
Transmontaigne
Transmontaigne
Transmontaigne
Transmontaigne
Transmontaigne
Transmontaigne
Transmontaigne
Transmontaigne
Transmontaigne
Transmontaigne
Transmontaigne
Transmontaigne
Transmontaigne
Transmontaigne
Transmontaigne
Transmontaighe

Transmontaigne

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
CRIGIN, VOLUME, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECENED QUALITY

3. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data

Submitted on this Form: Paul Edwards Dire w Re g
&
7=

4. Signature of Official Submitting Report:

(813) - 228 - 4391
Pauf Edwards, Director Financial Reporting

5. Date Completed: May 15, 2010

Sulfur - BTU

Shipping Purchase Delivery Delivery Type Content Content

Point Type Location Date Qit % (BTU/Gal
] () ® ] ) 0} ®

Manatee  MTC Bip Bend owozr0 P2t o
Manatee MTC Big Bend 03/03/10 FQ2 * N
Manatee MTC Big Bend 03/04110 Fo2 v *
Manatee MTC Big Bend 031310 FOZ * *
Manatee MTC Big Bend 03/1510 Fo2 - "
Manates MTC Big Bend 03/1610 FoZ v "
Manatee MTC Big Bend 03/18/10 Fo2 - *
Manatee MTC Big Bend 03r20M0 Fo2 * *
Manatee MTC Big Bend 03122110 Fo2 * *
Manatee MTC Big Bend 03/23/10 . Fo2 * M
Manatee MTC Big Bend 03/24/10 Fo2 * *
Manates MTC Big Bend 0312510 Fo2 r *
Manatee MTC Big Bend 0331110 F02 * *
Manates MTC Polk 02/01/10 Fo2 * *
Manatee MTC Palk 03/02/10 Fo2 * *
Manalee MTC Polk 030310 Fo2 * *
Manates MTG Folk 03/04/10 Fo2 - '
Manatee MTC Polk 03/06/10 . FO2 @ *

Volume
(Bbls)
&

55020
55036
367.00
540.26
361.17
180.38
892.55
524.74
718.19
715.76
360.55
725.40
361.05
551.57
181.36
181.45
1,082.21

731.00

Page 1of 2

Delivered
Price
($/Bbi)
®
$93.74
$94.95
$93.93
$94.9%
$93.47
$96.14
$96.07
$94.70
$94.87
$95.96
$94.38
$94.78
$98.69
$92.53
$94.26
$95.44
$94.35

$95.84

:

SN CLERK .

nu'ﬂi“

L

SC-Cat

Fp



FPSC Form 423-1

1. Reporting Month.  Warch  Vear 2010

2. Repaorting Company: Tarmpa Electric Company

Line

No. Plant Name
(@ (&)
e ok
2C. Pulk
21. Polk
22, Polk
23. Polk
24, Polk
25 Pclk
26. Polk
7. Paik

* No analysis Taken

FPSC FORM 4231 (2/87)

Page2 of2
MONTHLY REPORT OF CCST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
ORIGIN, VOLUNME, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY
3. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Conoermng Data
Subamitted on this Farm: Paul Edwards Director Fi
(813) - 228 - 4891
4. Signature of Cfficial Submitting Report 7
Paul Edwards, Director Flnancﬁeportlng
5. Date Gompleted: May 15, 2010
Suifur BTy Delivered
Shipping Purchase Delivery Delivery Type Content Content Volume Price
Supplier Name Point Type Location Date oil % (ETUGal) (Bbis} ($/8bl)
{c) (d) (e) U] (o} {h) {0 0 (k) U]
Transmontaigne Manatee MTC Paik 03/09/10 FG2 * - 367.85 $93.79
Transmontaigne Manatee MTC Polk 03/13/10 F02 * * 555,48 $94.17
Transmontaigne Manatee MTC Polk Q3M5M0 F02 - * 557.64 $92.61
Transmontaigne Manatee MTC Polk 03170 Fo2 * . 362.67 566 87
Transmantaigne Manatee MTC Pofk 03M8/10 FQ2 * . 543.93 $95.91
Transmontaighe Manatee MTC Polk 03720110 Foz * * 362.60 $94.26
Trahsmontaigne Manatee MTC Polic 03/23M10 F02 * " 362.12 $96.02
Transmontaigne Manates MTC Polk 03/30M0 Fo2 . * 361.95 $95.02
Transmontaigne Manatee MTC Polk 033110 FO2 * b 37182 $G7.46




. FPSC Fopm 423-1(a)
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS Page 10of 2
DETAN OF INVOICE AND TRANSPORTATION CHARGES
1. Reporting Month: March Year: 2010 3. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Conceming Data
Submitted on this Form: Paul Edwards Director Financi; ing
2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company (813) - 228 - 4891
4. Signature of Official Submitting Report:
Paul Edwards, Director Financial Reporting
5. Date Gompleted; May 15, 2010
Effective  Transport  Add
invoice Invoice Net Net Quality  [Purchase to Transport  Other  Deliveted
Line Plant Delivery Delivery Type Volume Price Amount Discount Amount Price Adiust, Price Terminal Charges Charges Price
No, Name Supplier Name Location Date w] (Bbis) {$/Bbi) $ $ $ ($/Bb) ($/Bbl) ($/Bbl) ($/Bbi) ($/Bbh) ($/Bbl} (3/BbN
(@ ® © (d) (e (M @ )] 0] ® Y] 0] (m) n} (o) )] @ ]
1. Big Bend Transmontaigne Big Bend 03/02/10 FO2 550.29 $0.00 $0.00 $93.74
2. Big Bend Transmeontaigne Big Bend 03/03/10 Fo2 550,36 $0.00 $0.00 $94.95
3, BigBend Transmontaigne Big Bend 03/04110 FO2 367.00 $0.00 $0.00 $93.93
4. Big Bend Transmontaigne Big Bend 031310  FO2 540.26 $0.00 $0.00 $94.99
5. BigBend Transmontaigne Big Bend 03/15/10 Fo2 361.17 $0.00 $0.00  $93.47
6. Big Bend Transmontaigne Big Bend 0316/t0 FO2 180.38 $0.00 $0.00 $96.14
7. BigBend Transmontaigne Big Bend 03/18/10  FO2 89255 $0.00 $0.00 $96.07
8. Big Bend Transmontaigne Big Bend 03/2010 Fo2 52474 $0.00 $0.00 $94.70
9. BigBend “Transmontaigne Big Bend 03/22110 FO2 718.19 $0.00 $0.00 $94.87
10. Big Bend Transmontaigne Big Bend 0372310 Foz 715.76 $0.00 $0.00 $95.96
11. Big Bend Transmontaigne Big Bend 03/24/10 Fo2 360,55 $0.00 $0.00 $94.39
12. Big Bend Transmontaigne Big Bend 03/2510 FO2 725.40 $0.00 $0.00 $94.78
13. BigBend Transmontaigne Big Bend 033110 Fo2 361.05 $0.00 $0.00 398.69
14. Polk Transmontaigne Polk 03/01/10 Fo2 551.57 $0.00 $0.00 $92.53
15. Polk Transtnontaigne Polk 03/02/10 Foz 181.36 $0.00 $0.00 $94.26
16. Polk Transmontaigne Polk 03/03110 Fo2 181.45 $0.00 $0.00 $95.44
17. Polk Transmentaigne Polk 03/04/10 Fo2 1,082.21 $0.00 $0.00 $94.35
18, Palk Transmontaighe Polk 03/06/10 FO2 731.00 $0.00 $0.00 $95.84
* No analysis Taken
FPSC FORM 423-1(a) (2/87)




FPSC Form 423-1(a)

1, Reporting Month: March Year 2010

2. Reporting Compahy: Tampa Electric Company

Line Plant Dedivery
No. Name Supplier Name Location
{a) (b {c} (d)

19 ;;I-l-cm- Transmentaigne Poik

20. Polk Trangmantaigne Polk
21. Palk Transmontaigne Polk

2Z. Poik Transmontaigne Palk

23. Polk Transmontaigne Polk

24. Polk Transmontaigne Polk
25, Polk Transmontaigne Polk
26. Palk Transmantaigne Polk

27, Polk Transmontaigne Polk

* Mo analysis Taken

FPSC FORM 423-1{a) {2/87)

Delivery

Date
(e)

03108110
Q311310
03/15M0
031710
0311810
032010
03/23M0
03730110

03/3110

Type  Volume Price

Gil
Y

Fo2

Fo2
Fa2
Fo2
Fo2
Fa2
F02
FR

F02

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

DETAIL OF INVOICE AND TRANSPORTATION CHARGES

3. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Conceming Data

Submitted on this Form: Paul Edwards Director Financjj

(813) - 228 - 4891

4. Signatyre of Official Submitting Report:

5. Date Completed: May 15, 2010

invoice Inyoice

Amount
(Bbls) ($/Bbl) 3

@ {h) U]

Cweres
555.48
557.64
362.67
543.93
362.60
362.12
361.95

371,52

Discount

Net
Amount

Net
Price
(5/8bl)
0]

Quality

Adjust.

{$/Bbl}
{m)

fing

Transport
Pupchase to
rice Terminal
(§/Bbl) ($/Bbl}
] (n) ]

Fage 2 0of 2

Add'l

Transport  Other  Delivered

Charges Charges Price
{$/Bbh) ($/Bbl) {$/Bbt)

(o) (@) N

$0.00 $0.00 $93.79
$0.00 $0.00 $94.17
$0.00 $6.00 $92.61
$0.00 $2.00 $96.87
$0.00 $0.00 §95.91
$0.00 $0.00 $94.26
$0.00 $0.00 $96.02
$0.00 $0.00 $96.02
$0.00 $0.06 $97.46



FPSC Farm 423-1(b)

Page 1 of 1
MQNTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL Ok FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS OIL DELIVERIES
1. Repoding Month: March Year 201G 3. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning
Submitted on this Form: Paul Edwards Director Finap
2. Repoding Company. Tampa Electric Company (813) - 228 - 4891
4. Sighature of Official Submilting Report: 7
Paul Edwards, Director Financial Reporting
5. Date Completed: May 15, 2010
New
Farm Criginal Qi Delivered
Line Month Plant Line Volume Farm Column ol New Price
No. Reported Name Supplier Number (Bbis) No. Designator & Title Value Value {$/Bhls) Reason for Revision
{a) (b) (© () {e) ul (@) (h) ® 0] &) U]

NONE

FPSC Form 423-2(k)




FP3C Form 423-2 MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS

ORIG!N, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

1. Reporting Month:  March  Year. 2010 4, Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Jonceming Data

Submitted on this Form: Paul Edwards, Direcior, 9 F? ;

(813) - 228 - 4891
Paul Edwards, Pirector Financial Reporting

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Cormpany

3. Plant Name: United Maritime Group - Big Bend Station (1) 5. Sighature of Official Submitting Form:

8. Dete Completed: May 15, 2010

As Received Coal Quality

Effective Tatal Delivered
Purchase Transport  Price Transfer Sulfur BTU Ash  Moisture
Line Mine Purchase  Transport Price Charges Facility [Content  Content  Content  Content
No. Supplier Narme Location Type Mode Tons ($/Ton} {$/Ton) ($/Tan) % {BTU/b) % %
(@) ) (©) {d ie} 0] (@ (h 0 ® K U] (m}
1.  Coal Sales 10,IL,185 LTC RB 102,782.56 $51.24 288 12,206 8.64 8.a2
2. Ken American 8KY 77 S RB 38,327.80 $91.65 278 11,629 §.31 11.31
3. Knight Hawk 10,1L,145 LTC RB 68,865.08 $44.16 276 11,153 880 13.17
4. Knight Hawk 10,1, 145 LTC RB 45851.57 $58.03 2.84 11,134 870 1329
5. Allied Resources 9, KY, 233 8 RB 11,345.70 $50.16 2.66 11,683 1027 .77

{1) United Maritime Terminal Transfer facility is a central storage site for coal prior to its delivery to the power plant.
The coal from suppliers noted on this schedule is usually delivered to Big Bend Station but could uitimatety be delivered to Polk Station.

FPSC FORM 423-2 (2/87)




FPSC Form 423-2(a)

1. Reporting Month:  March  Year 2010
2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company

3. Plant Name: United Maritime Group - Big Bend Station (1)

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION

4. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concern
Submitted on this Form: Paul Edwards, Direstor Fi
(813) - 228 - 4891

5 Signature of Official Submitting Form:
ds, Director]

6. Date Completed: May 15, 2010

Retro-
F.QB. (2) Shorthaul Original active

Mine & Loading Invoice Frice Base

Line Mine Purchase Price Charges Price Adjustments Price

No. Supplier Name Location Type Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) {$/Tor) {$/Ton)
(=) (b} & (d (e} U] (o) {h) (i 0]

1. Coal Sales 10,IL,165 LTC 102,782.55 N/A, $0.00 $6.00
2. Kenh American S KY, 177 g 38,327.80 NIA $0.00 $4.30
3.  Knight Hawk 14,IL,145 LTC 68,869.08 N/A $C.00 $0.00
4. Knight Hawk 10,EL,145 LTC 45,851.57 N/A $0.00 $0.00
5. Allied Resources 8, Ky, 233 s 11,345.70 N/A $0.00 $0.00

{1) United Maritime Terminal Transfer facility is a central storage site for coal prior to its delivery to the power plant.
The coal from suppliers nated on this schedule is usually deliverad 1o Big Bend Station but could ulimately be delivered to Polk Station.
(2) Tampa Elestric purchases coal F.O.B. shipping point or F.O.B. destination,

FPSC Form 423-2(3)

Quality
Adjust-
ments
($Ton)
(<

5000
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

Finarwial Reporting

Effective
Purchase
Price
{$/Tom)

M



FPSC Fom 423-2(b)

1. Repoiting Month: March Year: 2010

2. Reparting Company, Tampa Electric Company

3. Plant Name: United Maritime Group - Big Bend Station (1)

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY CF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES

(813) - 228 - 4891

5. Signature of Official Submitting Form;

6. Date Compieted: May 15, 2010

Paul Edwards, 0

Rail Charges
Add Delivered
Effective  Shorthaul Other River Other  Other Transpor-  Price
Trans- Purchase & Loading Rai! Barge Woater Related tation Transfer
Line Mine Shipping port Charges Charges Rate Charges Charges Charges Facility
No Supplier Name Location Paint Mode ($/Ton) ($/Tor) {$/Ton} ($/Ton (8Yon)
(@ {b) {c} (d) (e) hy 0 (x) (@
1. Coal Sales 10,1L,165 Saline Cnty., IL RB $0.00 $0.00 $51.24
2. Ken American SKY 177 Muhienberg Cnty., KY RB $0.00 $0.00 $91.65
3 Knight Hawk 10,1L, 145 Jackson & Petry Crity., IL RB 30.00 $0.00 $44.16
4. Knight Hawk 10,1L, 145 Jackson & Perry Cnty,, IL RB $0.00 $0.00 $58.03
5. Allied Resources 9, KY, 233 Webster Cnty., KY RB $0.00 30.00 85016

(1) United Maritime Termina? Transfer facility is a central storage site for coal prior to its delivery to the power plant.

The caal from suppliers noted on this schedule is uswally delivered to Big Bend Station but could ultimately be delivered to Pofk Station.
(2} Tampa Electtic purchases coal F.O.B. shipping paint of F.O B. destination.

FPSC Form 423-2(b)




FPSC Form 423-2

1. Reporting Month:  March  Year. 2010

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
ORIGIN, TONMAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

4. Name, Thle & Telephone Numbet of Contact Person
Submittad o this Form: Paul Edwards, Director Fip

(813) - 228 - 4891

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company 5. Signature of Official Submitting Form: ALl Ty
Paul Edwards, Pirector Finansial Reporting
3. Plant Name: Big Bend Station (1) 8. Date Completed: May 15, 2010
Effective Total
) Purchase Transport FOB Plant Sulfur BTU Ash  Moisture
Line Mine Purchase  Transport Price Charges Price Coritent Content Content Content
No. Supplier Name Location Type Mode Tons {$/Ton} {$/Ton} ($/Ton) % (BTU/DY % %
(@) Lo ] () (e) ® @ by @ )] ] 0 (m)
1. Transfer Facility - Big Bend N/A NIA OB 2086,606.00 §71.22 2.864 11,129 9.16 13.45
2. Transfer Facility - Poilk NIA N/A OB 36,440.00 $81.20 478 14,314 G.38 506
3 Glencore Columbia, SA LTC oB 34,696.66 $758.90 0.70 11,449 7.62 11.18
4. Alliance Coal KY, 107 Lic URrR 176,509.40 $72.52 3.25 12,418 8.62 7.680

{1) This page includes all coal delivered to Big Bend for use at Big Bend or Polk,

Effective with the January 2008 filing.

FPSC FORM 4232 (2/87)




FPSC Form 423-2(z)

1. Reporting Month:  March Yeéar; 2010

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company

3. Plant Name: Big Bend Station

MONTHLY REPCRT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION

Lire Mine Purchase

Ne. Supplier Name Location Type Tonhs
(a) (b} (c) () (e)
1. Transfer Facitty - Big Beng NiA N/A 206,606.00
2. Transter Facility - Polk NIA N/A 36,440.00
3.  Glencore Columbia, SA LTC 34,696,686
4. Alliance Coal 9,KY, 107 LTC 176,809.40

FPSC FORM 423-2(a) (2/87)

F.O.B,
Mine
Price

($/Ton)

Ul

N/A
NIA
N/A

N/A

4. Name, Title & Telephane Number of Conitact Person
Submitted on this Form: Paut Edwards, Direct
{813) - 228 - 4891

5. Signature of Official Submitting Form:

6. Date Completed: May 15, 2010

Shorthaut
& Loading
Charges
{$Ton)

(g}
gy
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

Original
Invoice
Price
(8/Ton)
(h)

Retro-
active
Price
Adjustments
{$/Ton)
0]
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$C.00

Paul Edwards, Directol

Base
Price
($/Ton)
)

Quiality
Adjust-
ments
[8/Ton)
(k)

$0.00
$0.00
$1.04

30.00

Financial Reporting

Effective
Purchase
Price
($/Ton)
0}



FPSC Form 423-2(b) MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES

1. Reporiing Mot Mareh  Year, 2010 4. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concer)

Submitted on this Form: Paul Edwards, Director Fipat :’u
2. Reporting Company. Tampa Elestric Company (813) - 228 - 4891 / p
3. Plant Name; Big Bend Station (1) ) 5, Signature of Official Submitting Form: /z, ’l

8. Date Completed: May 15, 2010

Add ; Total
Effective  Shorthaul Cther River  Trans-{ Ocean  Other  Other Transpor-
Trans- Purchase & Loading Rail Raill Barge loeding] Barge  Water Related talion  FOB Plant

Line Mine Shipping port, Price Charges Rate Charges Rate Rate Rate Charges Charges Charges Price
Ne. Supplier Name Location Point Mode Tons (3/Ton) {$/Tory  ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($Ton) ($Tonl{ ($Ton) ($Ton) ($Ton} ($Ton)  {8/Ton)
@ &) © @ G ) @ M @ D) (ke ) m) " o ) (@

1. Transfer Facility - Big Bend NIA Davant, La. oB 206,606.00 $0.00 $0.00 $71.22

2. Transfer Facility - Poik N/A Davant, La, oB 36,440.00 $0.00 $0.00 $81.20

3. Glencore Columbia, SA Davant, La. oB - 34,696.66 $0.00 $9.00 $79.80

4. Alliance Coal 8Ky, 107 Hephins Cnty., 1L UR 176,809.40 $0.00 $0.00 $72.52

FPSC FORM 423-2(b} (2/87)




FPSC Form 423-2

1. Reporting Month:  March Year: 2010

2. Reparting Company. Tampa Electric Company

3. Plant Name: United Maritime Group Transfer Fagity - Polk Station (1)

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED FRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

(813) 228 - 4891

5. Signature of Official Submitting Form:

6. Date Completed: May 15, 2010

Pall Edwards, Director Financial Reporting

As Recelved Coal Quality
Effective Total Delivered
Purchase Transport  Price Transfer Sulfur BTU Ash  Moisture
Line Purchase  Transport Price Charges Facility Content Content Content Content
No. Supplier Name Type Mode Tans @Mony {$/Ton) {$Ton) % {BTUAR) % %
(a) (b} (d) {e) U} (@) (h (i} 0] Q] U (m)
1. Velero S RB 7.821.73 $71.04 476 13866 027 9.51
2. TGP Petcoke ] RB 7.803.53 $45.70

(1} United Maritime Terminal Transfer facility is a central storage site for coal prior to its delivery to the power plant.
The coal from suppliers noted on this schedule is usually delivered to Big Bend Station but could ultimately be defivered to Polk Station.

FPSC FORM 423-2 (2/87)

5.41 14,379 038 682




FPSC Form 423-2(a)

1. Reporting Month: March Year 2010

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Cormpany

3. Plant Name: United Maritime Group Transfer Facility - Polic Station {1)

MONTHLY REPORT CF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION

{813) - 228 - 4801

5. Signature of Official Submitting Form:

&, Date Completed: May 15, 2010

Retro-
F.C.B.(2) Shorthals Qriginal active Quality Effective
Mine & Loading Invoice Price Hase Adjust- Purchase
Line Mine Purchase Price Charges Price ! Adjustments Price ments Price
No. Supplier Name Location Type Tons {$/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) {3/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton)
{a) (b} (c} {d} (®) ® (@) {hy i )] (k) U]
" 1. Valero NiA b3 7,821.73 NIA - $0.00 ($C.98) 50,00
2, TCP Petcoke N/A g 7,803.53 N/A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

{1) United Maritime Terminal Transfer facility is a central storage site for coal prior to its detivery to the power plant.

The coal from suppliers noted on this schedule is ustially delivered to Big Bend Station but could Ultimately be defivered to Polk Station.

(2) Tampa Etectric purchases coal F.O.B. shipping point or F.C.B. destination.

FPSC FORM 423-2(a) (2/67)




FPSC Form 423-2(b)

1. Reporting Month:  March  Year 2010

2. Reporting Company: Tarmpa Electric Compary

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
DETALL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES

3. Plant Name: United Maritime Group Transfer Facility - Polk Station (1)

4. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Can

ta
Submitted o this Form: Paul Edwards, Director Financial
{813) 228 - 4821

5. Signature of Official Submitting Form;

24
Paul Edwards, Dlregtor Financial Reporting
8. Date Completed: May 15, 2010
Rail Charges Waterbtlrne Charges
Add . e Total  Delivered
Effective  Shorthaul Cther River Trans-l ©Ocean Other  Other  Transpex- Price
Trans- Purchase & Loading Rail Rail Barge icading Barge Water Related tation Transfer
Line Mine Shipping port Price Charges Rate Charges Rate Rate Rate Charges Charges Charges Facility
Na. Suppilier Name Location Point Mode Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton}  ($Ton} (3/Ton) (B/Ton) ($/Tong ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton}  (%/Ton)
(a) (v ] @ (e} & (o) ) i 0 < M {m} {n) {0) () (Q)
1. Valero N/A N/A RB 7,821.73 $0.00 $0.00 $71.04
2. TCP Petcoke NIA N/A RB 7,803.53 $0.00 30.00 $45.70

(1) United Maritime Terminal Transfer facility is a central storage site for coal prior to its delivery to the power plant.

FPSC FORM 423-2(b) (2/87)

The ¢oal from suppliers noted on this schedule is usually delivered to Big Bend Station but could ultimately be delivered to Polk Station.




FPSC Form 423-2

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

4. Naime, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Go

Submitted on this Form: Paul Edwards, Director Firga
1. Reporting Month: March Year: 2010 (813) 228 - 4891 ‘
2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Cormnpany

5, Signature of Officiat Submitting Form:
Paul Ecwards,
3. Plant Name: Palk Station (1)

AL A L’A“-
Director Financial Reporting
6. Date Completed: May 15, 2010

As Recelved Coal Quality
Effective Total
Purchase Transpart FOB Plant SBulfur BTU Ash  Moisture
Line tine Purchase  Transport Price Charges Price Content Content Content Content
No. Supplier Name Locatien Type Mode Tons ($/Ton) {$/Ton) ($/Ton) % (BTU/b) % %
(@ ®} © @ e { () ) 0) ) (K m (m
1. Transfer facility N/A N/A TR §7,271.01 . $3.92 2.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00

(1) This page includes coal received at Big Bend and subsequently tusked ta Polk.
Effective with the January 2008 fiing.

FPSC FORM 423-2 (2/87)




FPSC Farm 423-2(a)

1. Reporting Montty,  #March  Year. 2010

2. Reporting Company. Tampa Electric Company

3. Plant Name: Polk Station (1)

MONTHLY REPORT QF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION

4. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concemning Data

Submitted on this Form: Paul Edwards, Director Fi
{813) 228 - 4881

5, Signature of Official Submitting Form:

ortin

6. Date Completed; May 15, 2010

Paul Edwards, Directrx!ﬁnanciai Reporting™

Retro-
F.Q.B. Shorthaul Qriginal active Quality Effective
Mine & Loading Invoice Price Base Adjust- Purchase
Line Mine Purchase Price Charges Price Adjustments Price ments Price
No. Supplier Name Location Type Tons {$/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton} ($/Ton) ($/Ton) (8/Ton) ($/Ton)
@ (b} (c} (d) (e) U] (@ ) {i @} k) )
1. Transfer facility N/A NIA 57,271.01 N/A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

FPSC FORM 423-2(a) (2/87)




FPSC Fom 423-2(b)

1. Reporting Month: March Year: 2010
2. Reporting Cempany: Tampa Electric Company

3 Plant Name. Polk Station {1)

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES

4. Name, Titie & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concem|
Submitted on this Form: Paul Edwards, Director Finangi
(813) 228 - 4891

5. Signature of Officiad Submitting Form:

6. Date Completed. May 15, 2010

ector Financial Reporting

Rail Charges Waterbc;ne Charges .
Addi Total
Effective  Shorthaul Other River  Trans-j Ocean Other Other Transpor-
Trang- Purchase & Lloading Rail Rait Barge loadingf Barge Water Related tation FOB Plant

Line Mine Shipping port Price Charges Rate Charges Rate Rate Rate Charges Charges Charges  Price
Na. Supplier Name Location Point Mede Tons {$/Ton) {$/Ten)  ($/Ton) (®/Ton) (BTon) ($/Ton)| ($/Ton}) ($/Ton} ($/Ton) (3/Ton)  ($/Tan)
(a) {b) © %) C] ® ) (h) 0] o ) 0) m M (@ ) {@

1. Transfer fachity N/A NiA TR §7,271.0% $0.00 $0.00 $3.92

FPSC FORM 423-2(t) (2/87)
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FPSC Form 423-2(c)

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF CCAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TC PREVICUS CCAL DELIVERED

1. Reporting Month:  March  Year: 2010

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company

3. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Persen Cancerning Data
Submitted on this Farm: Paul Edwards Director Fin
(813) 228 - 4891

4. Sjghature of Offictal Submitting Report:

Paul Edwards, D ¢ Financial Reporting

§. Date Completed: May 15, 2010

Pageioi2

Gelivered
Form Intended Original Old Price Transfer
Line bonth Plant Generating Line Volume Form Column Cld New Facility Reason for
No. Reported Name Plant Supplier Number Tons No. Dasignator & Title Valua Valug ($/Ton} Revisian
(a) &) (e (2 (=) ® @ [t @ @ L] { (m}
:_ January 2008 Transfer Big Bend Alliance 1. 27,859.20 423-2(a) Col. (k), Quality Adjustments {$/Ton) $0,00 (30. $48.65 - Quality Adjustment
2. June 2008 $;cr;j;?;r Big Band Qubow 5. 23,440.03 423-2(c) Col. {k), New Vaiue $476 $0. $80.30 Price Adjustnent
3. January 2008 :’?::::er Big Bend Phosnix 1. 12,639.70 423-2(a) Cal. (K), Quality Adjustments ($/Ton) $0.00 50, $47.27 Quality Adjustment
4. June 2008 "IE;‘:;];‘;I Big Bend Coal Sales 34. 39,168.00 423-2{c) Col. k), New Value ($2.47) ($2. $44.76 Quality Adjustment
5. Fabruary 2008 f‘?::_\[:fyer Big Bend Oxbow 5. 23,816,585 423-2(a) Col. (k), Quality Adjustments ($/Ton) $0.00 {51. $78.71 Quality Adjustment
6. February 2008 ";:ai:lsl?ar Big Bend Oxbow 5. 23,816.35 423-2(a) Col. (@, Price Adjustments ($/Ton) 50.00 $0.0f $78.80 Price Adjustment
7. June 2008 'T'f::::lf-{er Big Bend Coal Sales 17. 49,989.20 423:2(c) Col. (k); New Value $1.25 (21. $51.32 Quality Adjustment
8. June 2008 ;raacri!gr Big Bend Dodge Hill 18. 20,258.80 423-2(c) Cal. (K}, New Value $0.43 $. $56.48 Quality Adjustrment
9. June 2008 sfacr;;nf‘;r Big Bend Dodge Hill 18. 29,258.80 423-2(c) Caol. (K), New Valus ($1.80) $0.1 $56.58 Price Adjustment
10.  June 2008 iraacr?lsl_-%r Big Bend Knight Hawk 16. 9,850.43 423-2ch Col, 1k}, New Vaive 50.21 (%0. $44 35 Quality Adjustment
11, June 2008 1!3::';;%[ Big Band Dodge Hill 23 §,056.20 423-2{c) Col. {k), Naw Value $0.43 $0. $54.14 Price Adjustment
12.  February 2008 $:r;|%zr Big Bend Phaenix 12 ©,737.50 423-2{a) Cal, (K), Quality Adjustments {$/Ton) $0.0¢ {$0. $46.59 Quality Adjustment
13. Fabruary 2008 !;;cr?l%fh:r Big Bend sSMCC 10. 15,087.10 4232 Col. (f), Tons 15,067.10 11,543.80 34593 Tonnage Adjustment
14. March 2008 'E::t::ﬁ‘r;yef Big Bend Alliance 1. 33,912.30 423-2(a) Col. (K}, Quaiity Adjustments ($/Ton) $0.00 (0. $48.58 Guality Adjustment
15.  March 2008 ;:;;;rir Big Bend Dodge Hill 6, 4,861.60 423-2(a) Col. (k), Quality Adjustments ($/Ton) $0.00 326 $58.80 Quality Adjustment
16, March 2008 ';:;I]I;?.er Big Bend Dodge Hill 6. 4,861.60 423-2(2) Col. (i), Price Adjustments ($/Ton) $0.00 $0.2 $50.01 Price Adjustment
17, March 2008 Tr?r;:fir Big Bend Knight Hawk 7. 16,384.24 423-2(a) Coi. (K}, Quality Adjustmants ($/Ton) $0.00 ($0. $41.28 Quality Adjustment
18, Juna 2008 i?:r;';zr Big Bend Qxbow 29. 24,320.73 423-2(c) Col. (k), New Vaiue $4.22 $0.0 §77.87 Price Adjustment
19.  March 2008 "F.raac;:tfir Big Bend Dodga Hill 1. §,522.78 423-2(a) Cot. {k}, Quafity Adjustments ($/Ton) $0.00 $0.1 $53.66 Quality Adjustment
20. March 2008 ?;cr;l:jfer Big Bend SMcC 13. 18,179.60 423-2(a) Col. (K}, Quality Adjustments. ($/Ton) $0.00 $0.4 §46.41 Quality Adjustment
21, April 2008 E;cr;l;fyer Big Bend Alliance 1, 54,780.21 423-2(a) Col. k), Quality Adiustments ($/Tan) $0.00 {$0. $49.23 Quality Adjustment
22 September 2008 ’T;ai:sl?er Big Band Oxbow 8. 35,907.55 423-2(c) Col. (K}, New Value $3.24 $0,0 $78.05 Price Adjustment
23, September 2008 1';?;';'3?; Big Bend Dodge Hill 3. 31.819.60 423-2(c) Col. (k), New Value {$0.68) $0.4 $55.67 Price Adjustment
24, May 2008 lza;:%r Big Bend Cbow 6. 23782.01 423-2(a) Col. (i), Price Adjustments ($/Ton) $0.00 $0.0 $78.37 Price Adjustment

FPSC Forn 423-2(c)




Line
No.
(a)

2
26.
27
28.
28
30,
31
3z
33
4.
38.
36.
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40.
41.
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48,

48.
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FPSC Form 423-2(c)
Page2cf2
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS
REPQRT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS COAL DELWVERED
3. Name, Tite & Telephons Number of Contact Person Conceming Data
Submitted an this Form; Paul Edwards Director Financia
1. Reperting Month; March Year. 2010 {843) 228 - 4891
2. Reporting Company: Tampa Elctric Company 4. Signature of Official Submitting Report; L2
Paul Ewands, Director Financlal Reporting
8. Date Completed: May 1%, 2010
Deivered
Form Intended Original od Fyice Transfer
Month Pint Generating Line Vekme Formn Column o] New Faciity Reason for
Reported Name Plant Supplier Number Tons No. Designator & Title Valtug Vakie {$/Ton) Revision
(b) (e} (CH (e) m ] ] N [0} L} i ()
May 2008 Transfer 8iq Band Adance 1. 37,836.13 423-2(a) Cot. (k}, Quality Adiustments ($/Ton) $0.00 {$0.36) $49.62 Quality Adustment
Faciity
June 2008 Transfer Big Berxt Dodge Hil 14. 861,60 423-2(2) Gal. (i}, Price Adustments {$/Tan) $0.00 $0.49 $5801 Price Adustoent
Faclity g
Juna 2008 Transfer Big Bend Aliance 1. 46,861.77 423-2(a) Col. (k). Cuakity Adustments {$/Ton) $0.00 ($0.41) $45.64 Cuakty Adiustment
Facily
June 2008 Transfer Big Bend SMCC 11, 16,763.60 423-2(a) Cel. (k), Qualty Adjustments (S/Ton $002 {39.12) $49.43 Quefity Adustment
Facility
Cctober 2009 Transfer Big Bend Aliance 1. 80,181.70 423-2(n) Col. k), Quakity Adustmetds ($/Ton) $0.00 $0.85 $57.12 Quality Adiustment
Faciity
October 2009 Transfer Big Bend Aliance 2 41,509.20 423-2(a} Col. (K}, Quality Adustments. {$/Ton) 3000 $0.93 $7353 Quality Adiusiment
Faclity
Cetober 2009 Transfer Big Bend Caoal Sales 3. 21,554.02 423-2(a) Col. (k). Quality Adiustments ($/Ton} $0.00 $0.23 $49.29 Quality Adustment
Facilty
Oclober 2009 Transter Big Bend Con| Sales 4. 26,797 70 423-2(3} Col. {k), Quatty Adiestments ($Tom) $0.00 {$0.06) $51.23 Quality Adustnent
Facilty
Cctober 2003 Transfer Big Bend Kright Hawk 5. 15,429.13 423-2{a) Col. (k), Quaiity Adustments {$Ton) $0.00 {$0.11) $39.68 Quality Adustment
Facility
Qctober 2009 Transfer Big Bend niggit Hawk 6. 3g211.20 4232} Coh, {K), Quatty Adustments ($Ton) 30.00 1$0.28} $42.76 Quality Adustment
Facilty
October 2009 Transfer Big Bend Knight Hawi 7. 21,454.29 423-2(a) Cot {k), Quakty Adiustments ($/Ton) $0.00 $o.21 $56.34 Quality Adjustment
Facillty
October 2009 Transfar Big Bepd American Coal a. 24,249.30 423-27a)  Col (k), Quality Adiustments ($/Ton) $0.00 {$0.82} $67.56 Quality Adiustment
Facikty
Cctober 2009 Transfer Pok Valkero 1. 54,881.96 423-2(a) Cal. {i), Price Adustments ($/Ton)} $0.00 ($0.79) $40.40 Price Adjusiment
Facility
Novermber 2009 Transfer BigBend Coal Bales 3 28,617.60 423-2(a) Col (k), Quality Adustments ($/Toen) $0.00 $0.93 $49.60 Quality Adjustment
Eacilty
November 2008 Transfer Big Bend Knight Hawk 4. 13,699.35 423-2(a) Col (k}, Qualty Adjusiments ($/Ton) $0.00 {$0.24) $39.12 Quality Adiustment
Facility
Novernber 2009  Transfer Big Bend Knight Hawk 5. 32,361,789 423-2(a) Cot {k), Qualty Adjustments ($/Ton) $0.00 ($¢.17) $4z2.87 Quality Adjustment
Facikty
November 2008 Transfer Big Bend ¥night Hawk €. 3,256.83 423-2(a) Cel (k), Quabty Adjustments {$/Ton) $0.0C $0.08 $55.78 Quality Adustment
Facility
November 2009  Transfer Big Band Amefican Coal 7. 24,016.67 423-2(a) Caol (k), Quaity Adjustmenits ($/Ton} . $0.00 $0.22 $63.26 Quakty Adiustment
Facilly
Nevember 2009 8ig Bend 8ig Bend Aliance 4. 11,502,190 423-2(a) Col. (I}, Price Adjustments ($/Ten) $0.00 $¢.28 $68.35 Price Adustment
November 2009 Transfer Pok Valero 1. 32,708.72 423-2(a) Col (i}, Price Adjustments ($/Ton) $0.00 ($0.10) $47.37 Price Adjustment
Facrity
Deacember 2009  Transfer Big Bend Coat Szales 3. 64,751.95 423-2(a) Col {K), Quality Adustmests {$/Ton) 30.00 ($0.13) $49.08 Quality Adjustment
Facility .
Oecember 2009  Transfer Big 8end Knight Hawk 4, 13,562.51 423-2(a) Col {k), Quakty Adjustments ($/Ton) $0.00 ($0.35) $35.61 (Quality Adustment
Faciity
Decerber 2009 Transfer Big Bend Knight Hawk £. T4,468.55 423-2(a) Col. (k). Quakty Adustments ($/Ton) $0.00 $0.25 $43.29 Quality Adjustmant
Facility
December 2009 Transfer Big Bend Knight Hawk 6. §,138.58 423-2(a) Col (k). Quality Adiustments ($/Tan) $0.00 $0.58 $56.88 Quality Adjustment
Faclity
December 2008 8ig Band Big Berd Alance 3. 23,453.70 423-2(a) Col (i), Price Adjustments ($/Tan} $1.40 {$1.12) $69.35 Price Adjustment
December 2009  Big Bend Big Bend Afiance 3 23,45370 423-2{a) Gol {f), Tons 2346370 23,452.10 $66.35 Tonnage Adjustment
Janyary 2010 Big Bend Big Bend Transfer Facility Big Bend 1 166,760.00 423-2 Col (h), Total Transport Charges {$/Ton) $18.51 $16.51 $74.91 Price Adustment
FPSC Form £23-2{¢)




